Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: April 27, 2022

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Andrea Dorch: Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Docket Memo # 220412

Oubject. Docket Memo # 220-	τι ζ	
CONTRACTOR:	Haines & Associates Construction	Co., Inc.
Address:	600 Haines Dr., Suite A,	
	Liberty, MO 64068	
Contract #	9292 / 80002042- WMR in the are	
	Cherry Dr. to N. Harrison, NE 78 th	St. to NE
	102 nd St.	
Contract Amount:	\$1,668,000.00*	
MBE Goal WBE Goal:	10% 6%	
Total MBE Achieved:	10%	
Total WBE Achieved:	6%	
Total WBE Achieved.	070	
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:		
Name:	Rick Sauceda Trucking, LLC	
	5236-B Merriam Dr.	
	Merriam, KS 66203	
•	Hauling	
Dollar Amount:	\$56,712	
	Rick Sauceda	0.1.45
Structure:	Hispanic-American Male	Code 15
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:		
Name:	Total Sodding & Seeding, Inc.	
Address:	23702 S. Scottsdale Dr.	
	Belton, MO 64012	
Scope of Work:	Sodding / Seeding	
Dollar Amount:	\$31,692	
Ownership:	Debra Randolph	
Structure:	African-American Female	Code 19

Page 2: 9292 / 80002042 – WMR in the area of N. Cherry Dr. to N. Harrison, NE 78^{th} St. to NE 102^{nd} St.

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership: Structure:	RGS & Associates Development Co. 9411 E. 63rd St, Raytown, MO 64133 Concrete Flatwork \$78,396 Rodney Green African-American Male	LLC Code 15
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership Structure:	Tenoch Construction, Inc. 912 Scott Ave. Kansas City, KS 66105 Concrete Flatwork \$73,392 Sonya Segura-Ulrich Hispanic-American Female	Code 24
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership Structure:	Rising Construction Services, Inc. 1206 NW Baytree Dr. Grain Valley, MO 64029 Traffic Control \$26,688 Kristen Rising Caucasian Female	Code 27
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership Structure:	Little Joe's Asphalt, Inc. ** 134 N. 130 th St. Bonner Springs, KS 66012 Asphalt \$190,152 Buehler, Theresa Caucasian Female	Code 27

Comments:

*Note: Includes Allowance of \$50,000. Base Bid Amount was \$1,618,000.

**Note: Little Joe's Asphalt is not included in the calculation of WBE participation achieved because they will only be used if one of the Alternates ends up being picked up on the contract.



MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

DateAugust 26, 2019To:Phillip Yelder, Human Relations DepartmentFrom:Leona Walton, Water Services Department

Project Number		Project Name			
80002042		Water Main Replacement in the area of N. C.	herry Drive to N.		
		Harrison Drive, N.E. 79th Street to N.E. 102nd Terrace			
Contract ID Number		Estimated Cost: (cost breakdown attached)	Solicitation Date:		
9292		\$1,440,000			
Estimated Project Du	ration		1		
Note: Click the box to se					
→FICB	PREVAILING WAGE:	✓ YES			
		Design-Build	nicipal Agongy		
Contract	Design Professional	Other Goods & Services	nicipal Agency		
Category:	Professional Services		MBE/WBE)		
	Other (Enter Type):	Concess			
Туре:	✓ Original Amendment	t No.			
Funding:	City(MBE/WBE)	Federal (DBE) State (D	BE)		
	Other:	Grant#			
Construction Workford	ce Goals: Are the estimated cons	struction labor hours greater than 800 and the	V Yes No		
estimated cost greater t	than \$324,000? If yes, complete	"Required Crafts" Worksheet and include total			
number of hours in Des		-			
	eakdown attached - Page 2	List of Required Crafts attached - Page 3			
Description of work:					
-		Cherry Drive to North Harrison Drive from North	heast 79th Terrace		
to Northeast 102nd Ter	rrace				
cc:					
	99 7 7 9 10 10 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
[EOD HIMAN DEL	ATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:			
No Goals are set for t		ATIONS DEFARIMENT USE ONLT:			
	are approved for this Project	WBE 6 % WBE OR	% DBE		
The following Godis e					
Human Relations Depa	artment F	Mark Runge Date:	9/12/2019		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
FOR FAIRNESS IN CONS	STRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY ²	Approved Disappoved	N/A		
11. 197.	6 []	10			
mundon	um ating about	eff [0.10.19			
of Varian	Malma	Date			
FOR GRANT AGENCY U	SE ONLY ³	Approved Disappoved	□ N/A		
		Date	3		
1					
⁺ DBE Programs apply to	specific federal or state grant requi	rements.			

² For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.

³ Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.

ESTIMATED COST BREAKDOWN FOR

PROJECT # <u>80002042</u>_PROJECT/CONTRACT NAME: Water Main Replacement in the area of N. Cherry Drive to N. Harrison Drive, N.E. 79th Street to N.E. 102nd Terrace

Department Use			Ι		T	
Scopes of Work	Dol	lar Amount		E DMBE	WBE	
Asphalt Pavement Restoration	\$	11,720.00			\$	11,720.00
Concrete Restoration	\$	11,720.00			\$	11,720.00
Construction Staking	\$	9,920.00			\$	9,920.00
Seeding and Sodding	\$	36,000.00	\$	36,000.00		
Trucking	\$	20,000.00			\$	20,000.00
Pipe Material & Appurtenances (25% for Supplier)	\$	408,200.00	\$	94,000.00		
Pipe Installation	\$	913,720.00			1	
Pipe Testing	\$	10,080.00				
Traffic Control	\$	10,000.00			\$	10,000.00
Erosion Control	\$	8,640.00			\$	8,640.00
Department Recommendation Total	\$	1,440,000.00	\$	130,000.00	\$	72,000.00
Department Recommended Goal	—	1,440,000.00	Ψ	9%	\$	5%
•						
Human Relations Department Use Only:						
Scopes of Work	Doll	ar Amount		E DMBE	WBE	
Asphalt Pavement Restoration	\$	11,720.00	availability		\$	11,720.00
Concrete Restoration	\$	11,720.00	availability		\$	11,720.00
Construction Staking	\$	9,920.00	availability		availability	
Seeding and Sodding		36,000.00	availability		\$	36,000.00
Trucking	\$	20,000.00	avail	ability	\$	20,000.00
Pipe Material & Appurtenances (60% for Supplier)	\$	408,200.00	\$ 144,000.00		availability	
Pipe Installation		913,720.00	availability		availability	
Pipe Testing	\$	10,080.00		ž		
Traffic Control	\$ 10,000.00		availability		availability	
Erosion Control		8,640.00	availability		\$	8,640.00
HRD Recommendation Total	\$	1,440,000.00	\$	144,000.00	\$	88,080.00
HRD Recommended Goal				10%		6%

NOTICE: The scopes of work and dollar amounts listed on this MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request are using internal estimates only for the purpose of analyzing the availability and capacity of M/W/DBEs to set appropriate target goals. Nothing contained within this form should be used to limit, restrict or mandate M/W/DBE participation in particular scopes of work for responding to formal solicitations, including, but not limited to, Invitations for Bids and Requests for Proposals.